

Middletown Multi-use Path Project
BID NO. 22-05
BID TABULATION FOR BIDS OPENED ON MARCH 31, 2022

March 31, 2022

BASE BID: BID ITEMS AND ESTIMATED QUANTITIES													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Argonaut Constructors		Rege Construction		Cats4u		Team Ghilotti		Granite Construction Company	
				Santa Rosa, CA		Cloverdale, CA		Healdsburg, CA		Petaluma, CA		Ukiah, CA	
				\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL
1	Construction Staking	Lump Sum	LS	\$ 36,210.00	\$ 36,210.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 36,210.00	\$ 36,210.00	\$ 27,222.00	\$ 27,222.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
2	Construction Area Signs	Lump Sum	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,052.00	6,052.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,040.00	5,040.00
3	Traffic Control System	Lump Sum	LS	25,400.00	25,400.00	28,094.00	28,094.00	37,070.00	37,070.00	102,195.20	102,195.20	106,000.00	106,000.00
4	Job Site Management	Lump Sum	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	16,297.00	16,297.00	76,314.00	76,314.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	27,500.00	27,500.00
5	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	Lump Sum	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,167.00	7,167.00	8,140.00	8,140.00	625.00	625.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
6	Contractor Supplied Biologist	Lump Sum	LS	9,500.00	9,500.00	9,555.00	9,555.00	9,564.50	9,564.50	8,695.00	8,695.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
7	Lead Compliance Plan	Lump Sum	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	12,140.00	12,140.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
8	Clearing and Grubbing (LS)	Lump Sum	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	9,353.00	9,353.00	92,596.85	92,596.85	24,180.00	24,180.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
9	Temporary High-Visibility Fence	78	LF	23.00	1,794.00	9.00	702.00	17.43	1,359.54	8.25	643.50	20.00	1,560.00
10	Roadway Excavation	1266	CY	95.00	120,270.00	140.00	177,240.00	115.60	146,349.60	147.00	186,102.00	160.00	202,560.00
11	Ditch Excavation	334	CY	40.00	13,360.00	123.00	41,082.00	86.50	28,891.00	160.00	53,440.00	85.00	28,390.00
12	Structure Excavation	514	CY	55.00	28,270.00	64.00	32,896.00	63.53	32,654.42	90.60	46,568.40	190.00	97,660.00
13	Hydromulch	112469	SQFT	0.10	11,246.90	0.14	15,745.66	0.12	12,933.94	0.10	11,246.90	0.10	11,246.90
14	Class 2 Aggregate Base (CY)	1342	CY	100.00	134,200.00	118.00	158,356.00	78.96	105,964.32	142.00	190,564.00	140.00	187,880.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	607	TON	180.00	109,260.00	184.00	111,688.00	256.00	155,392.00	173.00	105,011.00	200.00	121,400.00
17	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement (Sqft)	1683	SQFT	2.00	3,366.00	4.00	6,732.00	6.03	10,148.49	8.25	13,884.75	6.00	10,098.00
18	Install "Straight" Headwall for 21"x15" CMPA Culvert	2	EA	4,759.00	9,518.00	6,222.00	12,444.00	5,234.95	10,469.90	9,000.00	18,000.00	8,500.00	17,000.00
19	Install "Straight" Headwall for 28"x20" CMPA Culvert	1	EA	13,929.00	13,929.00	17,069.00	17,069.00	15,322.38	15,322.38	17,777.00	17,777.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
20	Install "Straight" Headwall for 57"x38" CMPA Culvert	1	EA	66,434.00	66,434.00	75,893.00	75,893.00	73,077.96	73,077.96	79,500.00	79,500.00	109,500.00	109,500.00
21	Install "L" Headwall for 57"x38" CMPA Culvert	1	EA	20,340.00	20,340.00	23,875.00	23,875.00	22,374.90	22,374.90	51,777.00	51,777.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
22	Straight Double Headwall for 36" and 48" CMP	1	EA	18,840.00	18,840.00	22,345.00	22,345.00	20,724.21	20,724.21	32,000.00	32,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
23	24" Corrugated Steel Pipe (.109" Thick)	4	LF	1,000.00	4,000.00	572.00	2,288.00	124.24	496.96	1,146.00	4,584.00	725.00	2,900.00
24	36" Corrugated Steel Pipe (.109" Thick)	12	LF	650.00	7,800.00	271.00	3,252.00	152.68	1,832.16	685.00	8,220.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
25	48" Corrugated Steel Pipe (.109" Thick)	18	LF	625.00	11,250.00	300.00	5,400.00	182.09	3,277.62	603.00	10,854.00	1,100.00	19,800.00
26	21"x15" Corrugated Steel Pipe (.109" Thick)	23	LF	220.00	5,060.00	263.00	6,049.00	113.47	2,609.81	371.00	8,533.00	365.00	8,395.00
27	28"x20" Corrugated Steel Pipe (.109" Thick)	211	LF	130.00	27,430.00	122.00	25,742.00	128.22	27,054.42	116.00	24,476.00	220.00	46,420.00
28	57"x38" Corrugated Steel Pipe (.109" Thick)	106	LF	425.00	45,050.00	281.00	29,786.00	368.00	39,008.00	390.00	41,340.00	600.00	63,600.00
29	28"x20" Steel Flared End Pipe Arch Section	5	EA	750.00	3,750.00	1,176.00	5,880.00	1,056.44	5,282.20	1,940.00	9,700.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
30	Expanded Type G2 Drop Inlet (Detail RSP D73B)	2	EA	5,200.00	10,400.00	6,077.00	12,154.00	7,753.30	15,506.60	9,809.00	19,618.00	8,500.00	17,000.00
31	Reconstruct Survey Monument	Lump Sum	LS	800.00	800.00	2,526.00	2,526.00	2,875.00	2,875.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
32	Remove Culvert Pipe (LF)	86	LF	15.00	1,290.00	50.00	4,300.00	141.49	12,168.14	57.00	4,902.00	125.00	10,750.00
33	Remove Headwall	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,290.00	1,290.00	6,084.10	6,084.10	5,900.00	5,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
34	Salvage and remove Flared End Section	1	EA	550.00	550.00	330.00	330.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
35	Adjust Utility Cover to Grade	3	EA	700.00	2,100.00	1,314.00	3,942.00	862.50	2,587.50	1,145.00	3,435.00	1,250.00	3,750.00
36	Culvert Slurry-Cement Backfill (Within Roadway)	14	CY	320.00	4,480.00	403.00	5,642.00	464.31	6,500.34	2,000.00	28,000.00	300.00	4,200.00
37	Detectable Warning Surface	240	SQFT	86.00	20,640.00	91.00	21,840.00	86.02	20,644.80	86.02	20,644.80	45.00	10,800.00
38	OSHA Tubular Handrailing	29	LF	250.00	7,250.00	265.00	7,685.00	172.50	5,002.50	250.00	7,250.00	250.00	7,250.00
39	Remove Fence	350	LF	10.00	3,500.00	11.00	3,850.00	15.05	5,267.50	10.00	3,500.00	10.00	3,500.00
40	Relocate Roadside Sign-Two Post	1	EA	450.00	450.00	692.00	692.00	869.00	869.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
41	Roadside Sign-One Post	89	SQFT	16.00	1,424.00	119.00	10,591.00	152.35	13,559.15	132.00	11,748.00	140.00	12,460.00
42	Relocate Roadside Sign-One Post	1	EA	770.00	770.00	571.00	571.00	275.00	275.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
43	Reflectorized Bollard	8	EA	800.00	6,400.00	849.00	6,792.00	2,420.00	19,360.00	795.00	6,360.00	795.00	6,360.00
44	High Build Paint Traffic Stripe (Detail 1)	4958	LF	1.40	6,941.20	1.00	4,958.00	3.25	16,113.50	2.25	11,155.50	1.40	6,941.20
45	High Build Paint Traffic Stripe (Detail 39)	677	LF	2.00	1,354.00	2.00	1,354.00	3.85	2,606.45	2.10	1,421.70	2.00	1,354.00
46	High Build Paint Pavement Markings (Diamond Symbol)	8	EA	275.00	2,200.00	292.00	2,336.00	272.25	2,178.00	175.00	1,400.00	275.00	2,200.00
47	High Build Paint Pavement Markings (Crosswalk)	3	EA	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,195.00	6,585.00	1,540.00	4,620.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
48	Chain Link Fence	335	LF	52.00	17,420.00	67.00	22,445.00	95.84	32,106.40	52.00	17,420.00	52.00	17,420.00
49	Remove Stump	5	EA	3,000.00	15,000.00	430.00	2,150.00	2,530.00	12,650.00	600.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
50	Clearing (Tree Removal)	6	EA	3,600.00	21,600.00	1,031.00	6,186.00	2,012.50	12,075.00	3,583.00	21,498.00	3,500.00	21,000.00
51	Guard Railing Terminal System	4	EA	4,750.00	19,000.00	4,247.00	16,988.00	5,225.00	20,900.00	4,845.00	19,380.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
52	Midwest Guardrail System-Steel Post	1333	LF	35.00	46,655.00	75.00	99,975.00	78.65	104,840.45	55.25	73,648.25	58.00	77,314.00
53	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	98,500.00	98,500.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	29,235.30	29,235.30	115,000.00	115,000.00	82,000.00	82,000.00
54	Salvage and Reuse Fence	535	LF	27.00	14,445.00	29.00	15,515.00	47.20	25,252.00	27.00	14,445.00	27.00	14,445.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,075,047.10		\$1,231,819.66		\$ 1,359,545.91		\$1,483,515.00		\$1,621,044.10

ALTERNATE BID: BID ITEMS AND ESTIMATED QUANTITIES													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Argonaut Constructors		Rege Construction		Cats4u		Team Ghilotti		Granite Construction Company	
				Santa Rosa, CA		Cloverdale, CA		Healdsburg, CA		Petaluma, CA		Ukiah, CA	
				\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL
LC-1	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)(Non-participating)	177	TON	\$ 230.00	\$ 40,710.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 42,480.00	302.08	53,468.16	\$ 235.00	\$ 41,595.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,400.00
LC-2	High Build Paint Traffic Stripe (Detail 21)(Non-participating)	677	LF	2.50	1,692.50	3.00	2,031.00	3.54	2,396.58	3.00	2,031.00	2.50	1,692.50
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID					\$ 42,402.50		\$ 44,511.00		\$ 55,864.74		\$43,626.00		\$37,092.50
TOTAL BID (BASE + ALTERNATE BID)					\$1,117,449.60		\$1,276,330.66		\$1,415,410.65		\$1,527,141.00		\$1,658,136.60